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Department of Commerce,
THE STATE Community,
UJAL ASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY 550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM
TO: Chair and Members of the Board DATE: November 20, 2025
FROM: Regina Cruz, Licensing Examiner RE: Cloudberry Cannabis dba

Salmonberry Farms #11635

This is an application for a transfer of controlling interest for Lily A Shimek and Joseph D. Shimek
DBA Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms which holds a Standard Marijuana Cultivation
Facility in the Municipality of Anchorage. This transfer involves a change in ownership from Lily A
Shimek 60% and Joseph D. Shimek 40% to Lily A Shimek 20% ; Joseph D. Shimek 20%; Zachary
McGuire 20%; Jennifer Cardona 20%; Luke Stokes 20%.

Date Entered Queue: 10/31/2025
Determined Complete/Notices Sent: 11/20/2025
Objection Period Ends: 12/19/2025

Local Governments Response/Date: none as of 11.20.25
DEC Response/Date: none as of 11.20.25
DOL-WC Response/Date: none as of 11.20.25
DOL-ES Response/Date: none as of 11.20.25
DOR Response/Date: 11.20.25- Non- Compliant owes taxes
Creditor Responses/Date: None listed
Background check status: Complete
Objection(s) Received/Date: None as of 11.20.25

Other Public Comments Received: No





Staff Questions/Issues for Board:

No






THE STATE

of AL ASKA Department of Commerce,

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

Community,

and Economic Development
ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

November 19, 2025

State Fire Marshal
Attn: Timothy Fisher, timothy.fisher@alaska.gov
Isobelle Mahoney, isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov

Department of Environmental Conservation
Attn: Permitting Division
Via email: dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov

License Number: 11635
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 3307 Spenard Road

Anchorage, AK 99503

Transferor: Lily A. Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek

Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A Shimek

Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: Kicker204@live.com

Transferee: Lily A Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek; Zachary McGuire; Jennifer Cardona; Luke Stokes
Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A Shimek

Phone Number: 907-350-8886
Email Address: Kicker204@live.com
[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that
an applicant for a marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire,
safety, and tax code and ordinance of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed
licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide written notice and request for compliance status from
the above referenced entities regarding the above application (application documents will be sent separately via
ZendTo). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.

REVIEWER: O DEC O Fire Marshal

DATE: PHONE: [ Compliant 0 Non-compliant




mailto:timothy.fisher@alaska.gov

mailto:isobelle.mahoney@alaska.gov

mailto:dec.fsspermit@alaska.gov

mailto:Kicker204@live.com

mailto:Kicker204@live.com



COMMENTS:

If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.
Sincerely,

2]

Kevin Richard, Director
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov



		_____________________________________________________________________________________________

		If you have any questions, please send them to the email address below.




Department of Commerce,
THE STATE

Community,

U -
JAL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

November 20, 2025

Department of Revenue, Tax Division

Department of Labor, Employment Security

Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation

Via email: dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov; velma.thomas@alaska.gov ; michele.wallrood@alaska.gov; tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov
savannah.ritter@alaska.gov ; dawn.wilson@alaska.gov ; tj.zielinski@alaska.gov

License Number: 11635
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 3307 Spenard Road

Anchorage, AK 99503

Transferor (from): Lily A. Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek— see yellow highlight for breakdown of ownership and
changes
Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A Shimek

Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: Kicker204@live.com

EIN: 84-3299013

Transferee (to): Lily A. Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek; Zachary McGuire; Jennifer Cardona; Luke Stokes-- see

yellow highlight for breakdown of new ownership

Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A. Shimek
Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: Kicker204 @live.com

Current Structure: Lily A Shimek 60%, Joseph D. Shimek 40% New Structure: Lily A Shimek 20%, Joseph D. Shimek 20%, Zachary
McGuire 20%, Jennifer Cardona 20%, Luke Stokes 20%.

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a

marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance

of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.



mailto:dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:michele.wallrood@alaska.gov
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REVIEWER: TJ Zielinski 2 DOR Tax Division

O Employment Security
pate: 11/21/2025 pHONE: 907-269-6696

[0 Workers’ Compensation

coMMENTs: Reviewed MJ17¢ and all parties with a financial interest [ Compliant/Does not owe tax

& Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

Kevin Richard, Director



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




Department of Commerce,
THE STATE

Community,

U -
JAL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

November 20, 2025

Department of Revenue, Tax Division

Department of Labor, Employment Security

Department of Labor, Workers’ Compensation

Via email: dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov; velma.thomas@alaska.gov ; michele.wallrood@alaska.gov; tiffany.wirkus@alaska.gov
savannah.ritter@alaska.gov ; dawn.wilson@alaska.gov ; tj.zielinski@alaska.gov

License Number: 11635
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 3307 Spenard Road

Anchorage, AK 99503

Transferor (from): Lily A. Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek— see yellow highlight for breakdown of ownership and
changes
Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A Shimek

Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: Kicker204@live.com

EIN: 84-3299013

Transferee (to): Lily A. Shimek; Joseph D. Shimek; Zachary McGuire; Jennifer Cardona; Luke Stokes-- see

yellow highlight for breakdown of new ownership

Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Designated Licensee: | Lily A. Shimek
Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: Kicker204 @live.com

Current Structure: Lily A Shimek 60%, Joseph D. Shimek 40% New Structure: Lily A Shimek 20%, Joseph D. Shimek 20%, Zachary
McGuire 20%, Jennifer Cardona 20%, Luke Stokes 20%.

3 AAC 306.300(a)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.400(b)(2)(B), 3 AAC 306.500(b)(2)(B), and 3 AAC 306.605(b)(2)(B) require that an applicant for a

marijuana establishment license operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code and ordinance

of the state and the local government in which the applicant’s proposed licensed premises are located. This letter serves to provide
written notice and request for compliance status from the above referenced entities regarding the above application (see attached
application documents for more information). Please complete and return this form to the AMCO office at the email below.



mailto:dol.esfieldtax@alaska.gov

mailto:velma.thomas@alaska.gov

mailto:michele.wallrood@alaska.gov
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REVIEWER: ] DOR Tax Division
O Employment Security
DATE: PHONE: [0 Workers’ Compensation

COMMENTS: O Compliant/Does not owe tax
0 Non-compliant/Owes tax

If you have any questions, please send them to marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

Sincerely,

Kevin Richard, Director



mailto:marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov




Department of Commerce,
THE STATE Community,
of AL ASKA and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West Seventh Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY

November 19, 2025

Municipality of Anchorage
Attn: Miranda Honest, Liza Spano, Elizabeth Appleby, Shawn Odell, Gloria Stewart, Lori Blake
VIAEmail:miranda.honest@anchorageak.gov;liza.spano@anchorageak.gov;elizabeth.appleby@anchorag

e.ak.gov; shawn.odell@anchorageak.gov; gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov; lori.blake@anchorageak.gov

License Number: 11635
License Type: Standard Marijuana Cultivation Facility
Physical Address: 3307 Spenard Road

Anchorage, AK 99503

Transferor: Joseph D. Shimek; Lily A. Shimek

Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms (see ownership breakdown below)

Designated Licensee: |Lily A. Shimek

Phone Number: 907-350-8886

Email Address: kicker204@live.com

Transferee: Joseph A. Shimek; Lily A. Shimek; Zachary McGuire; Jennifer Cardona; Luke Stokes
Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms (see ownership breakdown below)

Designated Licensee: | Lily Shimek

Phone Number: 907.350.8886
Email Address: Kicker204@live.com
[ Transfer of Ownership Application X Transfer of Controlling Interest

Current Structure: Joseph D. Shimek 40%; Lily A Shimek 60%

New Structure: Joseph D. Shimek 20%, Lily A Shimek 20%, Zachary McGuire 20%, Jennifer Cardona
20%, Luke Stokes 20%

AMCO has received a complete application for a marijuana establishment within your jurisdiction. This
notice is required under 3 AAC 306.045(c)(2). Application documents will be sent to you separately via
ZendTo.

To protest the approval of this application pursuant to 3 AAC 306.060, you must furnish the director and
the applicant with a clear and concise written statement of reasons for the protest within 60 days of the
date of this notice and provide AMCO proof of service of the protest upon the applicant. If the protest is
a “conditional protest” as defined in 3 AAC 306.060(d)(2) and the application otherwise meets all the
criteria set forth by the regulations, the Marijuana Control Board may approve the transfer, but require
the applicant to show to the board’s satisfaction that the requirements of the local government have
been met before the director issues the license.



mailto:miranda.honest@anchorageak.gov

mailto:liza.spano@anchorageak.gov
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mailto:shawn.odell@anchorageak.gov

mailto:gloria.stewart@anchorageak.gov

mailto:lori.blake@anchorageak.gov

mailto:kicker204@live.com

mailto:Kicker204@live.com



3 AAC 306.010, 3 AAC 306.080, and 3 AAC 306.250 provide that the board will deny an application for a
marijuana establishment license if the board finds that the license is prohibited under AS 17.38 as a
result of an ordinance or election conducted under AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.200, or when a local
government protests an application on the grounds that the proposed licensed premises are located in a
place within the local government where a local zoning ordinance prohibits the marijuana
establishment, unless the local government has approved a variance from the local ordinance.

This application will be in front of the Marijuana Control Board at our December 3™ — 4" , 2025 Board
Meeting.
Sincerely,

[

Kevin Richard, Director
amco.localgovernmentonly@alaska.gov
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SECOND AMENDMENT to Cloudberry Cannabis Partnership Agreement

The existing Partners of Cloudberry Cannabis (formerly Cloudberry Partners) do
hereby agree to the addition of three additional (new) Partners to the Partnership,
effective and conditioned upon approval of this change in ownership by AMCO,
following which all partners shall be considered to have a 20% ownership interest in the
Partnership:

Zachary McGuire AFR 10 7825
Jennifer Cardona ! ) h
Luke Stokes
If and when the change in ownership is approved by AMCO, the existing
Partnership Agreement, including the Amendment thereto dated May 25, 2018, is
hereby amended to include the following provisions, which shall supersede any
provisions of the existing Partnership Agreement and the Amendment thereto:

A) The provisions of the Partnership Agreement relating to the withdrawal, voluntary
“or involuntary, of a Partner, are amended hereby to clearly reflect the intent of the
Partners that the Partnership financial interests and business operations shall not be
damaged or impeded by the departure of a Partner.

To that end, it is agreed that no partner may transfer, sell or otherwise convey or
legally encumber his/her Partnership interest, to any person or entity, including other
Partners. The Partnership will not be bound by any attempted conveyance by a
Partner. The rights of a Partner to be compensated for withdrawal from the Partnership,
whether voluntary or involuntary, are as set forth herein in the following Paragraph B
and C.

B) Any Partner desiring to withdraw from the Partnership shall provide written notice
of that intent at least 6 calendar months prior to the withdrawal date (unless the
withdrawal is caused by the death or disability of a partner, in which case no notice
need be given). if such withdrawal is voluntary or results from the death or (mental
or physical) disability of the Partner, the remaining Partners will succeed to all
ownership interests of the withdrawing Partner in proportion to their then-existing
Partnership ownership interests. The withdrawing Partner shali be compensated for
the termination of his/her Partnership interests and rights by payment of 11% of the .
estimated available earnings distributions from the partnership in each of the 12
calendar months following the notice of intent to withdraw (or death or disability of
that partner). Payments owed but not paid timely will carry interest at the rate of
12% per annum until paid. Should more than one partner have his/her partnership
terminated under this provision, the partnership shall not be required to commence
payments to the second withdrawing partner until 30 days after the first withdrawing
partner has been fully paid. Similarly, a third withdrawing partner would not be
entitled to payments for termination until 30 days after completion of payments to the
second withdrawing partner.





C) Inthe event that a Partner is involuntarily terminated from the Partnership for
good cause, consisting of 1) breach of fiduciary duty as a Partner, or 2) felony
criminal conviction of any kind, the Partnership will pay the terminated Partner the
sum of $30,000, payable starting 30 days after the effective date of the termination,
in the amount of $2500 each month for 12 months. Payments which are owed but
not paid timely will carry interest at the rate of 12% per annum until paid. The
remaining Partners will accede to the interest of the terminated Partner in proportion
to the their then-existing Partnership ownership interests. However, the right of an
involuntarily-terminated pariner to payments under this Paragraph are subservient to
the rights of partners under Paragraph B: any payments owed to an involuntarily-
terminated partners will not commence, or continue to be paid, until the rights of
partners under Paragraph B have been fully satisfied.

D) Paragraph 5 of the Partnership Agreement is amended to designate 3307 Spenard
Road, Anchorage, Alaska, as the principal office of the Partnership.

E) Paragraph 14 of the Partnership Agreement is hereby deleted and cancelled.

F) Paragraphs 31, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37, 39, 41, and 43 are hereby deleted and
cancelled.

G) Paragraph 45 is hereby deleted and cancelled.

H) Paragraph 46(c) is hereby amended to read: “ ¢) to the Partners by first paying to
each Partner the amount of his/her Capital Account as shown on the most recent
federal tax filing of the Partnership, and any amount remaining after paying such
sums shall be divided among the Partners proportionate to their respective
ownership interests.

)  Paragraphs 48 and 49 are hereby deleted and cancelled.

J).  Paragraph 71 is hereby amended to delete the existing language of Paragraph 71
and to replace it with the following language:

“ The partners intend that monthly distributions of estimated available earnings
and/or surplus funds shall be made; such distributions shall reflect the time and value of
services rendered by each partner to the partnership during that month, including such
additional hours as may be credited to a partner for special tasks with the agreement of
all partners. All partners are expected to devote such hours to the partnership as are
scheduled for him/her to the best of his/her ability insofar as consistent with personal
obligations and objectives.

The Partners‘hip will endeavor to have federal income tax reporting reflect the share of
taxable income reported on each partner’s K-1 reflect the actual proportion of
distributions of profits to each partner that were made for the affected year, relative to
the total amount of all Partnership distributions. In the event that that is not possible for





that is not possible for any reason, the Partners agree that any Partner whose K-1
reflects a proportionate taxable income greater than the proportion of actual  *
distributions made pursuant to this Paragraph shall be reimbursed by any Partner
whose K-1 reflects a taxable income less than the proportion of actual distributions to
that Partner pursuant to this Paragraph. In the event of a disagreement about the
amount of any such reimbursement between the Partners or any of them, the disputed
matter shall be decided by the Certifisd Public Accountant who prepared the federal
income tax return and K-1’s. I the Certified Public Accountant is unable or unwilling to

actin this capacity, the disputed matter shall by decided by David Shimek, or his
designee.”

Dated this _____ day of , 2025

A
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o Department of Commerce, Community; and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development
Division of Corporations, Business and Professional Licensing
Business Licensing Section

Street: 333 Willoughby Avenue, 9 Floor, Juneau, AK 99801

Mail: PO Box 110806, Juneau, AK 99811-0806

Phone: (907) 465-2550 - Fax: (907) 465-2974

Website: BusinessLicense.Alaska.Gov

Business License: Request to Cancel or Inactivate

AS 43.70

This form is ONLY to request the Business Licensing Section to cancel or inactivate an Alaskan business license.

As a result of this filing the below business will cease to exist and will no longer have authority to engage in business
activity under AS 43.70 in the State of Alaska.

Online filing is not available for this form. Submit this form by fax or mail. Do not email this form.
Processing Time: Standard processing time from March-September is 10-15 business days. During heavy

business license filing seasons, October-February, the processing time will be delayed. Filings are reviewed in
date order received. We do not offer expediting services.

No Fee: | No fee is associated with this form, $0.00

1. Business Name: (must match name on business license certificate)

Business License Name: _C /0‘6(,/ &ffhb_l{(_é_(\fu_

2. Contact Information: where the Commissicner may mail documents regarding this business.

Renie: Lll(;;fé'm&k ______________________________________________________
Mailing Address: ééO/ C/(e(/—(i”‘;f §7L~

City: /;4_]{[&&/ 0({/&_ g’:"’___ State: /4’ k Zip Code:

08-4732 Rev. 10/01/19 BL Cancel or Inactivate Page 1 of 2





Business Name: (must match name in ltem #1 on page 1)

Business Name: G_M _C_@/_{(ﬂ{(fgél‘i“

3. Reason for Cancellation or Inactivation:

Provide a brief reason why you are requesting cancellation or inactivation of this business prior to its expiration
date, for example:

Going out of business

Never started business

Soid business
(per 12 AAC 12.050, a change in business ownership requires a new business license)

Changing business name
(per 12 AAC 12.050, a change in business name requires a new business license)

Reason for cancellation or inactivation: W//( MIZ/ o e "'A Congy¢g

4. Signature:

The request to cancel this business license must be signed by the owner of the business.

If the business is a sole propiietor, then the sole individual owner must sign.
If the business is a partnership, then one of the owning partners must sign.

If the business is owned by an entity, then the signer must be on the record with this office as an
authorized signer for the owning entity and identify their signing authority, such as: corporation
President or LLC member. Example: John Doe, President of owning entity XYZ Incorporated.

By my signature below, | declare under the penalty of perjury that the information provided on the application
is true and correct to the best of my knowledge:

Signature of Owner: _ﬁ___ T Date: ___?_/%/_ZO_Z-(

Title of Owner:

Prasidbnt of <owner eritity name>, etc.)

IMPORTANT: Separate notification may be required to notify the Corporations Section and Professional Licensing
Section of this Division. For more information, go to:

- www.Corporations.Alaska.Gov
www.ProfessionalLicense.Alaska.Gov }
APR 10 202 |
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Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Why is this form needed?

This application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license applications. Each person signing an
application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee (as defined in

3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Licensee:

Cloudberry Cannabis

License Number:

11547 gmd) ) BS

License Type: Retail Marijuana Store

ond) Culivation (11€35")

Doing Business As:  |Cloudberry Cannabis

Premises Address:

3307 _Spenard Rd

City Anchorage state: |AK [ zip: 199503
Section 2 - Individual Information
Enter information for the individual licensee.
Name Zachary McGuire
Title Partner
Section 3 - Other Licenses
Ownership and financial interest in other licenses: Yes No

Do you currently have or plan to have an ownership interest in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in

another marijuana establishment license?

v L]

If “Yes”, which license numbers (for existing licenses) and license types do you own or plan to own?

Plan to own: Standard Marijuana Cultivation License #11635 DBA: Salmonberry Farms

[Form MJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022)
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600
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Alaska Marijuana Control Ebara’r ALASKA

Form MJ-00: Application Certifications
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Phone: 907.269.0350

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement:

Initials

| certify that | have not been convicted of a felony in any state or the United States, including a suspended imposition of
sentence, for which less than five years have elapsed from the time of the conviction to the date of this application.

I certify that 1 am not currently on felony probation or felony parole,

| certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol without a license in violation of AS 04.11.010.

I certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol to an individual under 21 years of age in violation of 04.16.051
or AS 04.16.052.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a misdemeanor crime involving a controlled substance, violence against a
person, use of a weapon, or dishonesty within the five years preceding this application.

| certify that | have not been convicted of a class A misdemeanor relating to selling, furnishing, or distributing marijuana
or operating an establishment where marijuana is consumed within the two years preceding this application.

| certify that my proposed premises is not within 500 feet of a school ground, recreation or youth center, a building in
which religious services are regularly conducted, or a correctional facility, as set forth in 3 AAC 306.010(a).

| certify that my proposed premises is not located in a liquor licensed premises.

| certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the calendar year in
which | am initiating this application.

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2}) have been listed on my online marijuana
establishment license application. Additionally, if applicable, all proposed licensees have been listed on my
application with the Division of Corporations.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided
by AMCO is grounds for denial of my application.

\& -\-X

[Form MJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022)

Page 2 0f3
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O Form MJ-00: Application Certifications
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials

| certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce ‘7 //

Development’s laws and requirements pertaining to employees.

[ certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code
and ordinance of this state and the local government in which my premises is located. aﬁé
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a marijuana testing facility license:

| certify that | do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a retail marijuana store, a marijuana
cultivation facility, or a marijuana products manufacturing facility.

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a retail marijuana store, a

| certify that | do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a marijuana testing facility license,

All marijuana establishment license applicants:

I hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other /
documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in %

this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a %
license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application a

commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Dotary Mclwre
Printed name of licensee

[Form MmJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022) Page 3 of 3
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Why is this form needed?

This application certifications form is required for all marijuana establishment license applications. Each person signing an
application for a marijuana establishment license must declare that he/she has read and is familiar with AS 17.38 and 3 AAC 306.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee (as defined in
3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) before any license application will be considered complete.

Section 1 — Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: Cloudberry Cannabis License Number: |11547 Zyd) 1( (B s~
License Type: Retail Marijuana Store ga.d Mﬁ"fa"Ll'h\ (11 ¢ 3_(‘3

Doing Business As:  |Cloudberry Cannabis

Premises Address: 3307 Spenard Rd
City: Ancrlo_r_age State: lAK zIp: 199503

Section 2 - Individual Information

Enter information for the individual licensee.

Name: Luke Stokes

Title: Partner

Section 3 - Other Licenses

Ownership and financial interest in other licenses: Yes No

Do you currently have or plan to have an ownership interest in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in I:I

another marijuana establishment license?

If “Yes”, which license numbers (for existing licenses) and license types do you own or plan to own? -
Plan to own: Standard Marijuana Cultivation License #11635 DBA: Salmonberry Farms

[Form mJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022) Page 10f3





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Neoo®s  Form MJ-00: Application Certifications

Section 4 - Certifications

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials
I certify that | have not been convicted of a felony in any state or the United States, including a suspended imposition of
sentence, for which less than five years have elapsed from the time of the conviction to the date of this application. LE

| certify that | am not currently on felony probation or felony parole. ESS
I certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol without a license in violation of AS 04.11.010. BS
| certify that | have not been found guilty of selling alcohol to an individual under 21 years of age in violation of 04.16.051 N

or AS 04.16.052. BS

| certify that | have not been convicted of a misdemeanor crime involving a controlled substance, violence against a
person, use of a weapon, or dishonesty within the five years preceding this application. Mg

| certify that | have not been convicted of a class A misdemeanor relating to selling, furnishing, or distributing marijuana
or operating an establishment where marijuana is consumed within the two years preceding this application. )_3&

| certify that my proposed premises is not within 500 feet of a school ground, recreation or youth center, a building in
which religious services are regularly conducted, or a correctional facility, as set forth in 3 AAC 306.010(a). LJS

| certify that my proposed premises is not located in a liquor licensed premises. LJS

| certify that | meet the residency requirement under AS 43.23 for a permanent fund dividend in the calendar year in
which | am initiating this application. BS

| certify that all proposed licensees (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) have been listed on my online marijuana ?S:SS
establishment license application. Additionally, if applicable, all proposed licensees have been listed on my
application with the Division of Corporations.

| certify that | understand that providing a false statement on this form, the online application, or any other form provided § S
by AMCO is grounds for denial of my application. : (;5

[Form mJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022) Page2of3
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N reor ofe Form MJ-00: Application Certifications
Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of each statement: Initials
 certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with the Alaska Department of Labor and Workforce Es

Development’s laws and requirements pertaining to employees.

| certify and understand that | must operate in compliance with each applicable public health, fire, safety, and tax code LSS
and ordinance of this state and the local government in which my premises is located.

Read each line below, and then sign your initials in the box to the right of only the applicable statement: Initials

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a marijuana testing facility license:

| certify that 1 do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a retail marijuana store, a marijuana
cultivation facility, or a marijuana products manufacturing facility.

Only initial next to the following statement if this form is accompanying an application for a retail marijuana store, a
marijuana cultivation facility, or a marijuana products manufacturing facility license:

| certify that | do not have an ownership in, or a direct or indirect financial interest in a marijuana testing facility license.

133

All marijuana establishment license applicants:

| hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
application, and | know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other
documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in @S
this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a
license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and
commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Luke Stokes ,,4%-»\
P

Printed name of licensee Signature\t’f-@nsee

[Form MJ-00] (rev 3/1/2022) Page3of3
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Alcohol and Marljuana Control Office

550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

| Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Phone: 907.269.0350

https:

Control Board

7: Public Notice Posting Affidavit

Why is this form needed?

A public notice posting affidavit is required for ai
practical after initiating a marijuana cstablishriz
by vosting a true copy of the application for ten

conspicuous location in the area of the propose:

This forin must be completed and submitted

cousidered compicte.
Sectign

Enter information for the business seeking to be

| marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.0iO(b)(10). As soon as

nt license application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public

10) days at the location of the proposed licensed premises and one other
premises, per 3 AAC 306.025(h)(1).

AMCO’s Anchorage office before any new or transfer license application will be

1 - Establishment Information
icensed, as identified on the license application. i

Licensece:

Lily Shimek &

License Number:

nd Joseph D. Shimek 11635

ticense Type: standard mg

rijuana cultivation

Dceing Businass As:

Cloudberry. {

bannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Prernises Ad:dross:

3307 Spen:a__

d Rd

City: Anchorage

State: ZIP:

AK 99503

ar

I cetify that | have met the public notice regui—
following 10-day period at the location of tha i
nroposed premisos:

Start Date:

‘ection 2 ~ Certification

nent set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of my application for the
(posed licensed premises and at the following con;p|cl..ous location in the area of the

j/f/’?@bf‘

Other conspicuous location:

nd Date: 9//3//20&(

2o W. YJ WA

} hereby certify that Fam the person heren(mm{ e
eacf. | declare sl

ana tknow the full content ther
submitted are true and correct. | understand thz
any attachment, or documents to support this a;

understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor und,

unsworn falsification.

ﬂ;suhwmmp to this application and that | have read the complete application,

t il of the information contained herein, and evidence or other documents

L any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or
alication, is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further

:r Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of

Signature of licensae

Wiels WP

Peinted

_Z__:j_,?,_ Shimetf
ifme of ficensee

Tl AN T L2 N e 3 =2y ST Y

S and sworn io before me Lhis

Diical S
STATE OF ALASKA
! Netary Pablie blgnature of Notary Public,
Nicole Thomas
I & 20001007 G Explron082122027 M
bonm Notary Public in and for the State o‘ éﬁbﬁj

My commission expires: 6‘?/{/ Z&Z ~,7
_Lclay of_;ji’%ﬁé fgﬁ/”,: _e,/ 203855

[Form pa-07] {rev 3/24/2022)
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
'>'; Anchorage, AK 99501
marfilana.licensing@alaska.gov
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‘ \ . 2 Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Maruuana Control Board i

Form MJ-"O!7: Public Notice Posting Affidavit
—____ =
Why is this form needed? !

A public natice posting affidavit is required for all marijuana establishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306. 020{b)(10) As soon as
practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license application, an applicant must give notice of the appilcanon to the public
by posting a true copy of the application for ten|(10) days at the location of the proposed licensed premises andl one other
conspicuous location in the area of the proposed premises, per 3 AAC 306. 025(b)(1).

This form must be completed and submitted Lo AMCO's Anchorage office before any new or transfer license appllcatlon will be
considered complete,

i
Sect-ﬂ!- 1 - Establishment Information t
Enter information for the business seeking to bimticensed, as identified on the license application. e
Licensee: Lily Shimek, Joseph Shimek,iZachary McGuire, Jennifer Cardcna, Luke Stokes License Number: 1 1 635

License Type: standard cultivation :
Doing Business As: | Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms
Premises Address: 3307 Spenard Road -
City: Anchorage State: | AK 299503

uectmn - Certification

I certify that | have met the public notice requir ¢ment set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(1) by posting a copy of :my application for the
following 10-day period at the location of the )T';oposed licensed premises and at the following conspicuous location in the area of the

proposed prerises: i
Start Date: 9 /202(  End Date ?//E/Z’o '2.5_

Other conspicuaus locaﬂonép'mmﬂ(@(‘-f- Wj ;.-Ow ‘/8'7” A’W.«

i hereby certify that | am the person herzmnf'?anrl sugscrlolng to this application and that | have read the complete application,
and [ know the full content thereof. | declare th:ilt all of the information contained herein, and evidence or other documents
submitted-are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or response in this application, or
any attachment, or documents to support this a 'pp.icarion is sufficient grounds for denying or revoking a license/permit. | further
understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor |ln..¢r Alaska Statute 11.55.210 to falsify an application and commit the crime of
unsworn falsification. !

Signature of licensee | Signature of Notary Public.

o A S

_lALV\ : \(\\ il Notary Public in and for the State of
Dt o no of lire j .
Printed ndme of licensee : e 'f"u'[?" \

i R ! issicn expires: *

1 ',J, ul \\r j My commi 1 X
i TR
Sdbscrib;er.l and sworn 1o before me this day.of : , 20
i . IR '\ou—-:-r— . 10 Jaul

[Forni MI-07] (rev 3;24{202;'} Page 1 of 1
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Alcohol and:Marijuana Control Office
550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

s Form MJ-08: Local Government Notice

Why is this form needed?

A local government notice is required for all marijuana establishment license applications with a proposed premises that is located
within a local government, per 3 AAC 306.025(k}(3). As soon as practical after initiating a marijuana establishment license
application, an applicant must give notice of the application to the public by submitting a copy of the application to each local
government and any community council in the area of the proposed licensed premises. For an establishment located inside the
boundaries of city that is within a borough, both the city and the borough must be notified.

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office before any new or transfer license application will be
considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: Lily Shimek, Joseph Shimek, Zach McGuire, Jennifer Cardona, Luke Slokes License Number: 1 1 635

-~ License Type: retail marijuana dispensary
Doing Business As: | Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms
Premises Address: 3307 Spenard Rd

City: Anchorage State: AK ZIP: 99503

Section 2 - Certification
| certify that | have met the local government notice requirement set forth under 3 AAC 306.025(b)(3) by submitting a copy of my

application to the following local government (L.G) officiai(s) and community co&ng’ﬁ awicabé)-:[d ﬁVb ZS'D
o sovermments.__MUNIC. Of Anchorage, Cek) A/A 45 Vhuce sunmes. 9/,@7/‘/0 20"

Name/Title of LG Official 1:/%“/.4- WA Name/Title of LG Official 2: ﬁ@g ;' oCé« 7L
Community Council: Spenard//o-f?' k/‘ FMQ&‘{ @hi// l?/i! i | éatéubmitted:gfql)‘?/z@%

{Muricipality of Anchorage and Matanuska-Susitna Borough only)

You must be able tc certify the statement below. Read the fellowing and then sigh your initials in the box to the right:

I hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
application, and | know the full content therecf. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
cther documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or
response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for
denying or revoking a ficense/permit. | further tnderstand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute
11.56.210 to falsify an application and cormit the crime of unswernffaisification.

NTWAY Sh\wl@(@, | P ——

.~ : iy 7y
Frinted n3n1e of licensee Signatur See

TAT TR Sl =

[Form NJ-08] (rev 3/24/2022) . Page 1of 1
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Alaska Marijuana Control Board

N o Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Why is this form needed?

A statement cf financia! interest comoleted by each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(h)(2)) is required for all marijuana
estaptishment license applications, per 2 AAC 506.020(b)(4). & parson other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financiai
interest {as defined in 3 AAC 306.015{e)(1)) in th: business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC

306.015(2).

This form must be completed and submitted to AMCQ’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license

application will be considered coimplete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking ta ke licenser, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: 2 ‘_(_\,\u,’ Milsnsee. License Number: | 11635
License Yype: standard cuitivation
Doing Business As: | Cloudberry Cannabis-dba Salmonberry Farms
. > o2 -—T
Premices Addrass: 3307 Spenard Rd
City: Anchorage State: | AK Zie: 199503
Sertinn 2 - individual Information
Enter iNformation for the individua! licensee.
LNamc: 2oty ML(?U:\"K—
. 7 -
! Yitle: Par‘\!\t_ft‘ S A R _.J

RTINS U i LA ISR 5 T S PR 5 D R L TR EF 1B CRRIRA > L op 3 LTI s SRV PIEN SO NN SO ST SRS RIO T RO AR T e

[Form mMA03] {rev 3/2/2022) Page lof2





“Alcohol and Marijuzra Contrel Office

550 W/ 7% Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov
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Phone: 907.259.0350

Alaska Marijuanzi Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

e e e e T Y e i

Section 3 - Certifications

You must be able to certify the stateinents beiow. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right: Initials

1 ceni“ ‘that no person other than a proposed lic censee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a
- direct or -ndlrect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment
¢ Imense is belng appl*cd for.

3 . : : é =) L
oo furthci.r certify that any ownership change shail be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040. '

! understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of:Investigation
(FBI),:and that | have the oppaortunity to completo gr challenge the accuracy of the information contained inithe FBI
identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, corre'"tlon, or updat:ng an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR,
16.34.

i hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the'complete
application, and I know the full content thereof. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
other decuments submitted are true and correct. ! understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or
respanse in this application, or any attachment or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying

or revoking a ficense/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under, Alaska Statute 11.56:210 to falsify
an application and commit the crime of uhsworn falsification.

Lecvey McGuire | | : ;

Printed nagie of licensee Signa of licensee

X res

[Fort MI-09] (rev 3/2//2022)
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Why is this ferm needed?

Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 W 7 Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 89501

marijuana.licensing@alaska.cov

https://www.commerce.alaska.zov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed iicensee (as defined in 3 AAC 305.020(b)(2)) is required for all marijuana
estabiishment license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(5)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial
interest (as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a2 marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC

206.015(a).

This form must be compieted and submitted tc AMCO’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license

application will be considered complete.

Sectionﬂ1 - Establishment Information

Enter infarmation for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license appiicaticn.

———

i Licansae: :-yenn'\ ,Pe_\‘ ( ’ 0(60(\& License Number: (11635 i

f License Type: standard cultivation

| DaingBusiness As: | Cloudberry Gannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

- Primises Address:  |3307 Spenard Rd

| City: Anchorage State: | AK 'L zie: | 99503
Section 2 - Individua! information

Enter infoermation for the individual licensee.

| Name Jenanife ¢ Coatdono

. Title: P@("\'ﬁer ___{

{_ SSN: Date of Birth: - |

(Form Mi-09] (rev 3/2/2022)
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P ) ' Alcohol and Marijuana Control Gffice
._‘\\0“‘ e A"t’( 4y 550 W 7™ Avenue, Suite 1500
?U- S Anchorage, AK 99501

{ v

" a &t 24 marijuana.iicensing@alaska.gov

1

L https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/ameco
! Phone: 907.265.0350

Alaska Marijuana Control Beard

3
\

P
x

“Nigzow®  Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

You must be able to certify the statements below. Read the following and then sign your initials in the bexes to the right:  Initials

| certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a |
direct cr indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e)(1), in the business for which a marijuana establishmerit K
license is'being applied for. ] '

Y
£

| further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040- M

I understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation L.,
(FBI), and that | have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in:the FBI tg

identification record.
The procedures for chtaining a chanae, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR,

16.34.

I hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the'complete
apolication, and | know the fuil content thereof. | geclare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
other documents submitted are true and correct. [ understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or
response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to suppart this application, is sufficient grounds for denying
or reveking a license/perimit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify
an application and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Jennkec Cordona ,a /)\/&\/—\

e gMicensee

Printed name of licensee

[Form M1-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page2o0i?






Alcohol and Marijuana Contre! Office

A Iy, 550 W 7t Avenue, Suite 1600

o;}' T Anchorage, AK 99501
9 o . i

- 7 marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

AMICO
= Alaska Marijuana Control Board
Lo

’-waw‘w'\“"' "~ Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Why is this form needed?

A statement of financial interest completed by each proposed licensee (as defined in 3 AAC 306.020(b)(2)) is required for all marijuana
astabiis:};me‘nt license applications, per 3 AAC 306.020(b)(4). A person other than a licensee may not have direct or indirect financial
ir]terestf(-as defined in 2 AAC 306.015(e)(1)) in the business for which a marijuana establishment license is issued, per 3 AAC
306.015¢2).

This farm must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office by each proposed licensee before any license

application will be considered complete.

Section 1 - Establishment Information

Enter informaticon for the business seeking to be licensed, as identified on the license application.

Licensee: //ukt \("/kaf License Number: |11H£35

License Type: standard cultivation

Doing Business As: | Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Premises Address: 3307 Spenard Rd

City: Anchorage | State: |AK | @ |99503

Section 2 -- Individual Informaticon

tnter information for the individual licensee.”

Nama: LV\,Y—L S‘!"‘D kLS_
Title: Yachner

DANCTAT

[Form n1-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page 1 0of 2






APy Alcohol:and Marijuana Control Office

oq’o“‘%gy' 1;,,',0 : 550 W 7' Avenue, Suite 1600
\S" 3 7,1".,_ Anchorage, AK 99501
Sorl N V‘ marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

AMCO ] https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
s e = Phone: 907.268.0350
5 4 Alaska Marijuana Control Board

on, ':ai,-o«‘é" Form MJ-09: Statement of Financial Interest

Section 3 - Certifications

Ycu must be able to certify the statements below. Read the following and then sign your initials in the boxes to the right:  Initials

direct or indirect financial interest, as defined in 3 AAC 306.015(e){1), in the business for which a marijuana establishment
-license is being applied for.

I certify that no person other than a proposed licensee listed on my marijuana establishment license application has a th

| further certify that any ownership change shall be reported to the board as required under 3 AAC 306.040. LS

LS

| understand that my fingerprints will be used to check the criminal history records of the Federal Bureau of Investigation
(FB!), and that | have the opportunity to complete or challenge the accuracy of the information contained in the FBI
identification record.

The procedures for obtaining a change, correction, or updating an FBI identification record are set forth in Title 28, CFR,
16.34.

e

! héreby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the’complete ——
apeiication, and | know the full content therecf. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or 2 LS
other documents submitted are true and correct. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of ariy item or )
response in this application, or any attachment, cr documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying

or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor undear Alaska Statute 11.56.210 to falsify

an epplication and commit the crime of unsworn falsification.

Loke Swokes —L A~

Printed name of licensee Signature of liceThsee

xrw PRy RTIT ¢ : 3 ’
[Ferm M-09] (rev 3/2/2022) Page 2 of
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Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550,W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
i+ Anchorage, AK 99501

marijlana.licensing@alaska.gov

: ww‘commé‘rce.alaska. ov/web/amco
Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-17d: Unaltered Operating Plan and/dr Premises

Diagram Form
__--—l—__

Alaska Marijuania Control Board ttos

Why is this form needed?

This operating plan and/or diagram form is required to be submitted by the transferee for any marijuana establlshment transfer
license application where the transferee is not making changes to the operating plan and/or premises diagram approved by the
Marijuana Control Board, in the course of the transfer application, per 3 AAC 306.045(e). By completing this form you are certifying
that no changes will be made to the operating vlan and/or premises diagram that have been previously submltted and approved
for this license. This form replaces the information required by regulations 3 AAC 306, 020(b)(8), 3 AAC 306.020(c), 3 AAC
306.315(2), 3 AAC 306.420, 3 AAC 306.520(2) and (3) and 3 AAC 306.615 if no changes are being made to your pperatmg plan or
diagram during the transfer.

-Se_c:tio‘n: 1 - Establishment Information

Enter information for the business seeking to bellicensed, as identified on the license transfer application.

New Licensee:; Lily Shimek,Joseph Shimek, Zazchary McGuire, Jennifer Cardona, Luke Stokes License Number: 1 1 635

License Type: standard cultivation ‘
Doing Business As: | Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms
Premises Addrass: 3307 Spen'ard Road

City: Anchorage. . State: |AK. | 2R 199503

Section 2 - Certification i

You must be able to certify at least one of the ;rérements below. Read the following and then sign your initials |n the
applicable box(es) to the right: " ) : Initials

| certify that there will be no changes to the « :meratmg plan for this license. ’ :‘
If the above statement is certified you w.h nct be required to subinit forms M!-01 and MJ-03, MJ-04, MJ-05 or MiJ-06.

N

1

Sy

' cerilfv that there will be no chznges to the premises diagram for this license.. |
!f the above statement is certified, you w:ll not be required to submit form MI-02. ;

| herehy certify that | am the persm herein namm, and subscribing to this application and that | have read the éomplete
apylicaticn, and | know the full content thereas?. | declare that all of the information contained herein, and ewdence or
other documents submitted are true and correct. | upderstand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item cr
response in this application, or any attachment, or documents to support this application, is sufficient grounds for denying
or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56. 210 to falsify
an application and commit the crime of unswaoti i falsification. !

WA Smere. - TTTRD —— |

1 P TN R S T : e i
Prirded n""rﬁe of transferee il (1 j Sipnatire of transferee ‘\‘:.—/

@

[Form p-17d) (rev 3/24/2022) RS i . Pagelofl
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|

|
Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

& y
\\0 !M"’f/ S50.W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600

& ‘1,)‘_ . Anchorage, AK 99501

AR % 2N marijuanalicensing@alaska.gov

AMCO 1 https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

§da ; Phone: 907.269.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board '

0 owﬂ\é; Form MJ-19: Creditors Affidavit

Why is this form needed?

This form must be completed by the current holder (transferor) of a marijuana establishment license in order to report all debts of
and taxes owed by the business, as required by 3 AAC 306.045(b)(2). The Marijuana Control Board will deny an application for
transfer of a license to another person if the Board finds that the transferor has not paid all debts or taxes arisinh from the operation
of the licensed business, unless the transferor gives security for the payment of the debts or taxes satisfactory té the creditor or
taxing authority, per 3 AAC 306.080(c)(2).

1
You must submit a completed copy of Form MIJ-17c: License Transfer Application to each creditor listed on this form.
This form must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s Anchorage office before any license transf;er application will

be considered complete.

Section 1 - Transferor Information

Enter information for the current licensee and licensed establishment,

Licensee: Lily Shimek and Joseph Shimek| License Number: 11635
License Type: standard marijuana cultivation
Doing BusinessAs: | Gloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Premises Address: 3307 Spen ard Rd
City: Anchorage State: Alaska ZIP: 99508

Federal Tax ID # / EIN: _

Section 2 - Debts and Taxes Owed

Enter information for each creditor or taxing authority to which debts or taxes are owed. If there are no debts or taxes owed by the
business, write “Mone” in the first field. You will be required to correct this form if a response of “N/A” is written in any field. Attach
additional pages or documentation as necessary.

|__Creditor / Taxing Authority Current Valid Email or Mailing Address of Creditor Amount Owed

none Cloudbeiry is current with all vendors and service providers as of this date

(utifity providers and other recurring creditors are paid through most recent billing)

[Form mMu-19] (rev 3/2/2022) Y ) ! Pagelof2





Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office
550.W 7% Avenue, Suite 1600
1 Anchorage, AK 99501
marijuana.licensing@alaska.gcv
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco
Phone: 507.269.0350
Alaska Marijuana Control Board

Form MJ-19: Creditors Affidavit

Section 3 - Transfevor Certifications

Read each: line below, and then sign your initicls in the box to the right of each statement: : Initials

t certify that ali debts of the business and a!l taxes the business owes are listed on Page 1 of this form, and that the contact
infarmation provided for each creditor is current.

| certify that | have submitted a completed copy of Ferm MJ-17c: License Transfer Application to each creditor Ilsted on @

Page 1 of this form.

I hereby certify that | am the person herein named and subscribing to this application and that | have read the complete
application, and | know the full content thercof. i declare that all of the information contained herein, and evidence or
other documents submitted are true and cerrect. | understand that any falsification or misrepresentation of any item or
respense in this application, or any attachment, or documenits to support:this application, is sufficient grounds for denying
or revoking a license/permit. | further understand that it is a Class A misdemeanor under Alaska Statute 11.56. 210 to falsify
an application and commit the crime of unswuoin falsification.

“w

/’-_\'/

gnature of iransferor Signature of Notary Public

by /% Sh ﬂ{;\
S " Notary Public in and for the State of M
Prlnted n m\. of transferor //
My commission expires: ﬂ/ ZO%

Subscribed and sworn to before me thlSC ; z day of dé/ﬁé‘&/ 5 ZO_Z, 5

Offical Seal
STATE OF ALASKA
Notary Public

Nicole Thomas
.—'.xn # 20921007 Commistion Expiras 02112027

e, M TSk

{Form VJ-19] (rev 3/24/2022) i Page20f2
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Alaska Marijuang Control Board

Marijuana Establishment

2 g
gy o8

H
I
)

I-\ICOhOi anda iviarijuana Lontrol UtTice

https:

[550 W 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
{ Anchorage, AK 99501

miarijuana.licensing@alaska.gov

www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco

Phone: 907.269.0350

Form MJ-17c: License Transfer Application

This transfer application must be completed and submitted to AMCO’s main office, along with all necessary s&upplemental documents

and fees listed in Form MJ-17h: License Transfer Application Checklist, before a transfer of ownership, |nc|ud|ng a change that affects
the controlling interest of an entity, will be considered by the Marijuana Control Board.
Please note that licensees seeking to change controiling interest of an entity that owns multiple licenses mlrlst submit a separate
completed copy of this form and the required supplemental documents and fees for each license.
Licensees seeking to establish a security interest in the license transferred must submit all documentatlon required under

3 AAC 306.051.

Section 1 - Transferor Information

Enter information for the current licensee and licensed establishment.

11635

Licensee: Lily Shimek and Joseph Shimek License Number:

License Type: standard culiivation

Doing Business As: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms

Premises Address: 3307 Spena_rd Road !

City: Anchorage State: | Alaska ZIP: - 199503
Email: kicker204 @live.com

Local Government: Ancho'rage‘

=

Enter informaticnferthe n icant seeking tn be licensed. The bus ness license #should be issyed forth
held by the transferce. MC[]G,VQ /hcﬁ-g e @ﬂﬁ_‘m

Transfer with security interest

Regular ownership transfer

Compelled re-transfer

v

Sectiocn 2 - Transferee Information

Licensee:

Lily Snlmck,uoseph Shimek

A!aska Entity #

Transfer of controlling interest in the licénsed entity

Transfer of Location

|

NMziling Address:

3307 Spenard Road

{Skip if locztion remains the same).

City: Anchorage State: |AK zZp: (99517
Dding Busfness As:
Mew Premises Address:
(Skip if location remains the same).
City: T Local Government: (skip if
AnChol a-':’fe Jocation remains the same}:

State of Alaska Business | My ) Busines Pho

eonsen: |2 184048 - .?"'jj‘;‘, i 907 350 8886
. LT | —E...H_..J

Designated licensee: L o) T

e Hy Shiniek SRR

A msin contact person. i 1 :

f.’cntac? Email: kicker204@!=\/e com| Piwgn? hAuﬂ%grrP 907 350 8886

l'\!\/zb(_)

I"orm NU-17c] (rev 03/21/2024)
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£ ﬁ":% A!ask’* Man)mna Contral Beard ‘ po
.‘s“:'rahﬂm App‘mahon N
Entity Ownership Informati

luding a coyporation, limited liahility company (LLC), partnershlp, ot limited
prietcrs should skin to Section 4. 1f any entity official is another entity, you must
fficial Narma field, altach a separate.compléted copy of this page that breaks down
mit the suppleniental documents aid 1'i'n'ge"print' fees listed op Form MJ-17b

réquiréd for each individual entity official. Entity ocuments must be submitted for each entlty listed on thiy form

Ifriore sp1-.cis neaded, plaase’ '\tﬁch addlt‘roml orploted copies of this page. ¥

s Ifthe anplic antis a corporatian, list each r;f,{?*Gr ar ditector, and owner of any of the corpaidtion’s stock. !
,¢  lfthe anplicantis limited iiaziitty company, lssteachmember heldirigony-owneiship interest crid each moncder,

e LI thL -."JlelI"'""' Is a. m*tn Er-h|p or limitsd h':rém.rship , list aach partner holding ariv iiterest and egach’ r'°nr.*rc'! r':rtner

Th:s sectlon must be Lompletad by any éntity; i
partnership, that is applying for a.license, Sola pr
inclide the AK Entity # of that entity in the Entity
the ownerstiip informiaticn for thak entity, and s

N - Entit vofffcwl woines |1 Iy AL ohn*w& ¢ 5 |
“ritielsl . '.ppnner wiodoo e | phoner, |907.350 8386 | %0wned: |20
Emall kicker204@ive.com ' B '

maigaddress. |6601 Chevigny St. | . |
City= ~ |Anchorage | statet  [AK 2P {99502
_ Entity Offical Nanie: J’oseph D‘,.; S.h‘imek | e
__w.pz. o _|patner woud < | ehenss {90 7317/8380 | %Quned: |20
CEmat . |avalantek@dgmailcom BVE
i*'imnwgi\ddrps..! ' 65601 Che: rrqu 81 . N S
Giig: Anchorage| .. | sete |AK ~ Tze 99502
j El}__t_;;]fy.'gff.iéialﬁiame:. Za[‘;hary M{)Gmre - |
":‘It‘e{s} partner Phore: | 907 632 164'}/ % Qumed: 120
CEmail Zetn_216@yahoo.com L
M"Iiﬂﬂﬂud*eu ~ |BBOT Chevidny St,

: \|ty . A LhO?f’f"o s Staie:  |AK _' ;ZiP:’__ 99509
En..t’imfﬁssidl Name: Jennifer C,L %do"la h - | B

Titlalsh ' pqr’mcr Phone: 50'3 778 05 O_ ‘% Owhed: 20
el . | cardelling® 'Jn'-xa'il'.com | N |
Malling Address: 6242 § aorch Méaﬁ{:iows' Drive o _
v . |Anphorage | [swer [AK . 7 [ae [99507
I*mt ¢ Official ! '\'an"_:‘ e '_ P R . S '
Titofel: Luke Stokes | vhooe: | 007 85 @A % Gened: | 20
lukadable@tmaileom ... - L bhG G I EFE '
6180 Farpeini Diive . o
_|Anohorage T e JAKT e |?zm:f ! 50507
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 #laska Matijuana Control Board

Ownarship and financial interest in other matijitas

]

" Forti MY-17c! Licehss Transter Application

i establishments:

Yes  No

Does any representative érewner named ag

* finafvcial ir;ter‘est in‘any other' marijiiana ks

‘If "'uu“, disclosé whlch md:wrlual{s} has the f-n

a transferee in thisapplication have any. direct or indirect
eblishmerit that is licensed, in Alaska?

ancial interest, which l:censc rumber(s], ang/hé&g; fynd{s):

1I=e trans fogpes are, fi Iing a x?b Lol

GEITSEESE - the owners (and f

cultivation will be identical after the

St Ol
Jpllcatfon Tor tha othpr license HEES i e
percentage of ownership) of Ciouderr; retall and C[ouaben y
applications are approved

Cominudiication with AMCO staff:

Sdation 5 - Authorization

Yos No

nr‘ a hconsﬂe i s

lf"ﬂ'u"’ dhc]n,c the name of the 'miivlduwl an

=1 {n this applicstion have:authority.to discussihis liconse with.

u/| i

WA

- - S R
[IPey vt

d the renson for this authorization:

i David Shimek (907 360:8802) har

dles regulatory matters for 11547 and 11635

0 thie bok £o tha tight ¢f the statement: Initizls

Feastify that all propesed censses (as de_fine,d int

Compintad copies of all required documents and e

fear h.y that{ undvrstand thatprévid: ng a-false sfnt
far r..‘.. ction or demial ofthis ap,;li'".stlon oF re.roce
[agfoe _to pl‘m’idc,{t_ll information raquired by the [

o

Adan L.pphra'lt fora, mafuuvna establishment iizeg

With A317 38 and 3 AAC 308, gnd.that this farny, m1

D

A (// Gl <

": e oftrans"crf'c.

; w:h ty HeGuire
Hrl-nl'ed name oftraneferee

(3o 2K TH A,

e i ‘Jz] (rev n:.m/ ,.J..m '

sl g

.-‘; W ‘\‘-‘-
- I

A&LC 306, 020) have been listed on this ppllcatlor\

¢3 listed on Form MJ-17b are ettached to this form,

erment-onthis formar any other form provided by AMCOQ-is grorids
tion of any license issued: .

.

arljuana Coh‘.‘r'ol Board in'support of this application.

T

o)
Tamiliar

hdstatements; is tl'LE, cerrect, and comyplete,

R o

30

sa, | declars Lirder pénalty 6f unsworn falsificaticn that | haveread andan
lud ingalliiccompanyi ng e hedul

as.al

i" af‘f %i’l’(’. IC\ Fr 1:'1[ StatoofAlaskar
orscapmli i
P STATE OF ALASHA
lf:\ Notasy Poltic y-comrnission evmreu.o‘_.- ’ZO_/ sy L.g&
110"1-!!2::&-{2 ﬁtLﬂ.mW@Wtﬁ
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" Alaska Marijuana Contvel Board

G FOrm Mi-17c: Licénseé Transfer Application

5

Additional copies of this: page may-be attachad a

lipection|7 - Teansferor Gettifications. .

s needed, for the.controlling interest of the current licensee t:'o be represented.,

| d"c are Undef penalty of unsworn faislflcatmn thit the. undersngned represenits'a controlling interest of thé current Ilcensee |
addmonally certify that|, as the.current Ilcensee {eLther thesole proprietor orthe controiling: interest of the eurrently licenseg éntity)

approve of the transfer of this license, and thit'th

informiation on this form is true, sorrect, and complete,

ical Sl ey N

Signatursof transferor

Lity A. Shimek

8T , : W PR -
4%5 Nﬁ,ﬁg’;ﬂ;’ihv‘- Nptary Publicdn ané: forthe Stafe of Alaska.

Pri'nt_'c_tt name of transferor

Y Bean

i’unu.\l :'he ofttc.n*‘fcrr‘r

Signatura oftranc‘e. or

resay

Printed ame f transfaror

I.isa Slmrp
m“mw'm??nn,o 2 i .

; " Ry commissian axpires; OE‘SI?\O ! 12

Subseribed and’sworh t5 before me this: @ “day.of & LQIQJ&' ;20 'ZSF

Notary Public in aind for the State:of Alaska:

My commission.expires:

Subscribed:and sworn ta befors me this___ dayof ___ , 20

Notary Publiciniand for'the State of Alaska.

My f‘OIT\mISSIOH \ou'es

Kubscribad dnd sworn to before mathis__ day of : , 20

[Form W1-17ck [rew.C3/23,/2004)







Department of Commerce,

THE STATE

Community,

0 -
fAL ASKA and Economic Development
GOVERNOR MIKE DUNLEAVY Alcohol and Marijuana Control Office

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600
Anchorage, AK 99501
Main: 907.269.0350

November 20, 2025

Joseph D. Shimek; Lily A. Shimek
DBA: Cloudberry Cannabis dba Salmonberry Farms
Via email: kicker204 @live.com

Re: Application Status for License #11635
Dear Applicant:

AMCO has reviewed your transfer application of a licensed marijuana facility. Your application documents appear to be in
order, and it has been determined that your application is complete for purposes of 3 AAC 306.025(d).

Your application will now be sent electronically, in its entirety, to your local government(s), your community council if
your proposed premises is in Anchorage or certain locations in the Mat-Su Borough, and to any non-profit agencies who
have requested notification of applications. The local government(s) has 60 days to protest the issuance of your license or
waive protest.

We must receive all necessary approvals such as local government, Department of Environmental Conservation, Fire
Marshal, Department of Revenue, and Department of Labor before the transfer to the new ownership can be finalized,
and any other delegation by the board. If applicable, we must also wait for the criminal history report for each individual
licensee who submitted fingerprint card(s).

Your application may be considered by the board while some approvals are still pending. However, the transfer will not
be finalized or a license issued for the new ownership until all necessary approvals are received and a preliminary
inspection of your premises by AMCO enforcement staff is completed.

Your application will be scheduled for December 3™ -4, 2025 board meeting for Marijuana Control Board consideration.
The meeting agenda is posted on our website 7 days before the board meeting. Your appearance at the meeting, via
Zoom or telephonic, is required.

The Zoom Meeting information will be on the homepage of our website under MCB Board Meeting here:
https://www.commerce.alaska.gov/web/amco/

Please feel free to contact us through the marijuana.licensing@alaska.gov email address if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

[

Kevin Richard, Director
907-269-0350
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